Las Positas Tutoring Center

Number of Tutors

Instructors

New Peer Tutors

Returning Peer Tutors

Total Peer Tutors

Number of Students ...

Tutored by peer/instructor drop-in
Tutored by scheduled peer tutors
Tutored in RAW (& email)

Studied in Tutoring Center

Total Using Tutoring Center and RAW
Total Using Tutoring Center

Non-supervised online tutoring
Number of students who used
NetTutor

Hours on NetTutor

Fall

32
39
35
74

499
499
135

Spring Fall

23
49
72

421
678
136

33
40
28
68

411
641
131

Spring Fall
2016 2017 2017 2018 2018 2019 2019

27
27

68

624

624
133

32
15
47

734
347
265
886
1596

258
256

Spring Fall

30
40
70

735
321
242
682
1420

371
451

24
24
26
50

570

181

927
1285

324
258

** RAW center hours are not available aft this fime (5/25/20) due to shelter in place

Spring
2020

(as of
5/25/20)

ddkkk

20

30
36

556
51

Kk

644

879

328
323

Total Total Total
2016- 2017- 2018-
2017 2018 2019

44 41 36

97 95 94

920
1177
271

1035
1007
264

1085
894

428

1272

2374

572
707

Total
2019-
2020
(as of

5/25/20)

Hedeskekk

27

56

962

*%

1237

1681

584
581

ek As of 5/25/20, online tutoring hours post shelter-in-place are not recorded as the online tutoring platform vendor has not yet

made the data available
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